



JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

(formerly known as Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited) (CIN No - L28100MP1979PLC049375)

Date - 19.01.2023

To.

The Secretary,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

Fax No. 022-2272 3121/2272 2037

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No.- C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai-400 051

Fax No. 022-2659 8237/38, 66418124/25/26

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the period ended 31st December 2022

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the period ended 31st December 2022.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Jupiter Wagons Limited (formerly Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited)

Deepes Digitally signed by Deepesh Kedia

h Kedia Date: 2023.01.19 21:58:17 +05'30'

Deepesh Kedia **Company Secretary**

Regd. Office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur (M.P.) – 482001

Email Id – cs@jupiterwagons.com, Website – www.jupiterwagons.com, Tel – 0761-2661336

Corp. Office : 4/2, Middleton Street, Second Floor, Kolkata (W.B.) 700071 IN Factory (Unit I) : 21,22,33,34, Industrial Area Richhai, Jabalpur - 482010 M.P., Factory (Unit II) : NH12-A, Village Udaipura, Teh. Niwas, Distt. Mandla - 481661 M.P.,

Factory (Unit III) : Plot No. 690 to 693 & 751 to 756, Sector III, Industrial Area, Pithampur, Distt. Dhar,

Factory (Unit V) : Plot No. 742, Asangi Phase Area, Saraikela, Jharkhand – 932109,

Factory (Unit VI) : 118, Village Imlai, Near Deori Railway Station, P.O. Panagar, Jabalpur – 483220

Bandel Unit : G.T. Road, Sahagunj, Chinsurah, Hoogly – 712104, West Bengal, India



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 03/01/2023

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the guarter ended December 31, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

N SHYAM

SENIOR MANAGER

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED
48, VANDANA VIHAAR
NARMADA ROAD GORAKHPUR
JABALPUR
MADHYA PRADESH
482001

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 03/01/2023

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

N SHYAM

SENIOR MANAGER

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED 48, VANDANA VIHAAR NARMADA ROAD GORAKHPUR JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH 482001